Bull´s eye levels and
Screw-on levels
Standard Machine Elements Worldwide
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
2
Bull´s eye levels and screw-on levels
GN 2277
Bull´s eye levels

Aluminium
anodized, natural colour ALN
anodized, black ALS
Spirit level element
Glass plastic body
Filling
colourless-transparent K
Casting compound
mineral-based
Bull´s eye levels
GN 2277
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
5
Standard Elements Main dimensions q
Description d1 d2 d3 d4 d5 h1 h2 g
GN 2277-ALN-20-K-30-A 20 10 14 17 1.8 10 1.8 3
GN 2277-ALS-20-K-30-A 20 10 14 17 1.8 10 1.8 3
GN 2277-ALN-25-K-30-A 25 12 17 21 2.2 10 2 5
GN 2277-ALS-25-K-30-A 25 12 17 21 2.2 10 2 5
GN 2277-ALN-30-K-30-A 30 12 18 24 3.2 11 3 7
GN 2277-ALS-30-K-30-A 30 12 18 24 3.2 11 3 7
GN 2277-ALN-40-K-30-A 40 20 28 34.5 3.2 14 4 14
GN 2277-ALS-40-K-30-A 40 20 28 34.5 3.2 14 4 14
GN 2277-ALN-50-K-30-A 50 25 34 43 3.2 15 5 25
GN 2277-ALS-50-K-30-A 50 25 34 43 3.2 15 5 25
GN 2277-ALN-20-K-30-B 20 10 14 17 1.8 10 1.8 3
GN 2277-ALS-20-K-30-B 20 10 14 17 1.8 10 1.8 3
GN 2277-ALN-25-K-30-B 25 12 17 21 2.2 10 2 5
GN 2277-ALS-25-K-30-B 25 12 17 21 2.2 10 2 5
GN 2277-ALN-30-K-30-B 30 12 18 24 3.2 11 3 7
GN 2277-ALS-30-K-30-B 30 12 18 24 3.2 11 3 7
GN 2277-ALN-40-K-30-B 40 20 28 34.5 3.2 14 4 14
GN 2277-ALS-40-K-30-B 40 20 28 34.5 3.2 14 4 14
GN 2277-ALN-50-K-30-B 50 25 34 43 3.2 15 5 25
GN 2277-ALS-50-K-30-B 50 25 34 43 3.2 15 5 25
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
6
Information
Adjustement plates GN 2277.1 are used in combination with bull´s
eye levels GN 2277, Type A (see page 4).
The mounting bore holes offset by 120° allow the bull´s eyes levels
and the mounting plate to be aligned in relation to the mounting
surface. An alignment ball at the bottom surface of the adjustement
plates serves as tilting point. Specific tightening torques of the bolts
allow to be achieved, so that the bubble is located inside the marking
ring once the horizontal alignment is reached.
Specification
Stainless Steel NI AISI 303
Adjustment plates
GN 2277.1
Standard Elements Main dimensions q
Description d1 d2 d3 h1 h2 g
GN 2277.1-NI-20 20 17 1.8 3.2 1.2 3
GN 2277.1-NI-25 25 21 2.2 3.2 1.2 5
GN 2277.1-NI-30 30 24 3.2 3.2 1.2 7
GN 2277.1-NI-40 40 34.5 3.2 3.2 1.2 12
GN 2277.1-NI-50 50 43 3.2 3.2 1.2 19
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
7
Bull´s eye levels
Installation example - Bull´s eye level GN 2277 used in conjunction with levelling elements GN 355

anodized, natural colour ALN
anodized, black ALS
Spirit level element
Glass plastic body
Filling
colourless-transparent K
Casting compound
mineral-based
Bull´s eye levels
GN 2278
Standard Elements Main dimensions q
Description d1 d2
d3 -0.05
    -0.15
h1 h2 g
GN 2278-ALN-20-K-30 20 12 18 10 8 4
GN 2278-ALS-20-K-30 20 12 18 10 8 4
GN 2278-ALN-25-K-30 25 14 20 12 9 7
GN 2278-ALS-25-K-30 25 14 20 12 9 7
GN 2278-ALN-30-K-30 30 20 28 13 10 11
GN 2278-ALS-30-K-30 30 20 28 13 10 11
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
9
Information
Bull´s eye levels GN 2279 for surface mounting are used to check

Type B: with mounting thread
Housing
Aluminium
anodized, natural colour ALN
anodized, black ALS
Spirit level element
Glass plastic body
Filling
colourless-transparent K
Casting compound
mineral-based
Bull´s eye levels
GN 2279
Standard Elements Main dimensions q
Description d1 d2 d3 h1 h2 h3 g
GN 2279-ALN-14-K-30-A 14 10 M 4 7.7 9.5 5 2
GN 2279-ALS-14-K-30-A 14 10 M 4 7.7 9.5 5 2
GN 2279-ALN-20-K-30-A 20 14 M 5 13 13 6 4
GN 2279-ALS-20-K-30-A 20 14 M 5 13 13 6 4
GN 2279-ALN-30-K-30-A 30 21 M 6 15 15 7.5 7
GN 2279-ALS-30-K-30-A 30 21 M 6 15 15 7.5 7
GN 2279-ALN-14-K-30-B 14 10 M 4 7.7 9.5 5 2
GN 2279-ALS-14-K-30-B 14 10 M 4 7.7 9.5 5 2
GN 2279-ALN-20-K-30-B 20 14 M 5 13 13 6 4
GN 2279-ALS-20-K-30-B 20 14 M 5 13 13 6 4
GN 2279-ALN-30-K-30-B 30 21 M 6 15 15 7.5 7
GN 2279-ALS-30-K-30-B 30 21 M 6 15 15 7.5 7
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
10
Information
Bull´s eye levels levels GN 2280 with mounting threads are used to

30 Angle minutes, bubble move by 2 mm
Housing
Aluminium
anodized, natural colour ALN
anodized, black ALS
Spirit level element
Glass plastic body
Filling
colourless-transparent K
Casting compound
mineral-based
Bull´s eye levels
GN 2280
Standard Elements Main dimensions q
Description d1 d2 d3 d4 h1 h2 t g
GN 2280-ALN-17-K-30 17 13 12 M 3 13 14.5 5 6
GN 2280-ALS-17-K-30 17 13 12 M 3 13 14.5 5 6
GN 2280-ALN-20-K-30 20 13 14 M 3 15 17 5 8
GN 2280-ALS-20-K-30 20 13 14 M 3 15 17 5 8
GN 2280-ALN-24-K-30 24 15 16 M 3 17 20 5 12
GN 2280-ALS-24-K-30 24 15 16 M 3 17 20 5 12
ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.
11
Standard Elements Main dimensions
Description d h1 h2 g
GN 2281-ALS-10-K-10-1 10 6.9 - 1
GN 2281-ALS-12-K-10-1 12 6.4 - 2
GN 2281-ALS-14-K-10-1 14 6.2 - 2
GN 2281-ALS-15-K-10-1 15 7.4 - 3
GN 2281-ALS-18-K-10-1 18 7.3 - 4
GN 2281-KT-10-G-40-1 10 - 6 1
GN 2281-KT-10-K-40-1 10 - 6 1
GN 2281-KT-12-G-40-1 12 - 7 2
GN 2281-KT-12-G-40-2 12 - 7 2
GN 2281-KT-12-K-40-1 12 - 7 2
GN 2281-KT-12-K-40-2 12 - 7 2
GN 2281-KT-14-G-40-1 14 - 8 2
GN 2281-KT-14-G-40-2 14 - 8 2
GN 2281-KT-14-K-40-1 14 - 8 2
GN 2281-KT-14-K-40-2 14 - 8 2
GN 2281-KT-15-G-40-1 15 - 8 2
GN 2281-KT-15-G-40-2 15 - 8 3
GN 2281-KT-15-K-40-1 15 - 8 3
GN 2281-KT-15-K-40-2 15 - 8 3
GN 2281-KT-18-G-40-1 18 - 9 4
GN 2281-KT-18-G-40-2 18 - 9 4
GN 2281-KT-18-K-40-1 18 - 9 4
GN 2281-KT-18-K-40-2 18 - 9 4
Information
Due to their cylindrical design, bull´s eye GN 2281 are suitable for
installations in plates and housings where they serve to check the
horizontal position of jigs, machines and devices.

No. 3: Viewing windwo top - front - back
Housing brass
plastic coated, textured finish
black, RAL 9005 MSW
silver, RAL 9006 MSR
Spirit lever element
Glass plastic body
Filling
green-transparent G
Casting compound
mineral-based
Screw-on levels
GN 2282
Standard Elements Main dimensions q
Description l1 b d h1 h2 l2 m g
GN 2282-MSW-57-G-6-1 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
GN 2282-MSR-57-G-6-1 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
GN 2282-MSW-57-G-6-2 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
GN 2282-MSR-57-G-6-2 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
GN 2282-MSW-57-G-6-3 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
GN 2282-MSR-57-G-6-3 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
GN 2282-MSW-57-G-50-1 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
GN 2282-MSR-57-G-50-1 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
GN 2282-MSW-57-G-50-2 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
GN 2282-MSR-57-G-50-2 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
GN 2282-MSW-57-G-50-3 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
GN 2282-MSR-57-G-50-3 57 12 4.5 13 1 37 45 12
BU
LL
S